


FHHFH Kit Part List

i HiFh 0E FIES ik
No. Mame Ay Fart Number Description
Front panel
AR

2

support panel

l

2./4.50.40.064

| W Sl £ =
AR

3 | | JEER ) 1| 2.745050.015
et o
4 Eghi [JE:F‘E“l l 2. 74.50.50.016

hEFR

O IBuilt-in Fittting| 2 | 2.74.50.50.011
6| 7. 2 | 2.741£10.001
7| s screw | 2 I5T10
§ | 12 HAX10
8 | i seren | 6 X6




el Part Schematic Diagram




E A

48246

DD o o o0Do|
00 00 00

O o0 00000

o oqp @00
0 0000
0 ooopo 2°°

\

Iy

T;‘--..

©

=

N 1
O 00 0 0 oo~

—

(@

@0

©)

(o

[99e







7 HID IR Installation Procedure

1,208 T 3RS ar A AL,  HIPWRIMSX 1082 22 SRs H: ] & .
Install handle: Align these holes with the front plate, then fix them with four
M5X10 screws.




2,2 i /e, At &/, ARCHE LR FL, H/SRIMAX6IR 22 5Kk
R H [ 5E .

Install the left and right plate: Align the left plate and right plate with the
support plate , then fix them with six MX6 screws.




3, LA LA AT : K T H T AR T 10 IMAX 1008 22 [i] 5 £E | — 25 R 4 frAE
2k,

Install the front plate of the rack mount kit: Fix the front plate onto the frame
installed in the previous step using ten M4X10 screws .




4, AR AT E A R, FH 28IMAX 108 22 K [#] 7€
Fix the instrument : Fix the instrument using two built-in fittings and two M2X10
SCrews .




S5,BEANHUME . FH P IMGNE 22 FI 3 JIM6 7 R REAE [8] 72 4 (R4S 3% 1) 32 B 2 25 E
HEL9 ST IHLAE s

Load into machine cabinet : mount the rack with instrument fixed to it into a
standard 19-inch machine cabinet with four M6 screws and four square nuts.




6, %A it MIA G 6URIEE, Fi ki aIFL LR ke L, TERNHE 2%
Post-installation notice: the rack mount occupies a height of 6U, The holes pointed out
by the arrows are installation holes. Note that they should be aligned with during
installation.

L] ¥
O] (]
(] (]
O] (]
] ]
© e @
f.-ll'l | = -
IODDOBS
(P 08S%080||
. EEEERIE ;
O O 0 O
J [ | I | | | O O O O
\'p (Ooooooo~|e 6 0 © P,
i T
e eee = =l
@ ® ® ® ®

mERERERE!
OO &




